
‭School and Family Communication Tools 2025-26‬

‭Below is a list of some of the tools available for families and community members to stay engaged with what’s‬
‭going on at Woodstock.‬

‭BOOKMARK IT!‬
‭The Woodstock School Website:‬‭pps.net/woodstock‬
‭Access information about the school, meet our staff, get the most up-to-date school calendar, see school‬
‭newsletters and find school handbooks.‬

‭NEW THIS YEAR:‬‭Electronic Newsletters and Text Messages sent via ParentSquare‬
‭pps.net/parentsquare‬
‭Portland Public Schools uses ParentSquare as the primary platform for school‬
‭communication. Families receive messages through email, app, voice, or text, helping‬
‭everyone stay informed and involved. An account is automatically created for each parent‬
‭or guardian using the contact information in our student information system. We encourage‬
‭you to activate your account to download the free mobile app, set your language‬
‭preferences, and choose how and when you’d like to receive messages.‬

‭The Woodstock PTA also sends weekly e-newsletters, usually on Sunday evenings. Visit‬
‭woodstock-pta.org/news-updates/‬‭to subscribe.‬

‭Community Conversations‬
‭Our school hosts regular opportunities to engage in dialogue with administration and other support personnel‬
‭to discuss current issues and focus on a model of continuous school improvement. Please check the school‬
‭calendar‬‭pps.net/woodstock‬‭for dates and information.‬

‭ParentVUE/StudentVUE‬‭parentvue.pps.net‬
‭ParentVUE is a secure website and mobile app which offers parents/guardians real-time access to school‬
‭messages, school calendar, attendance, grades, course history, name pronunciations and much more.‬

‭School Pay:‬‭pps.schoolpay.com‬
‭SchoolPay is an online web tool that allows families to pay for items online such as classroom and/or field trip‬
‭donations, library fees and other items without having to make a special trip to the school or send cash or a‬
‭check with their students. Parents and guardians are also able to use one log-in at‬‭SchoolPay‬‭to see all items‬
‭available to them, as well as payment history for each of their students.‬

‭School Lunch:‬‭PPS students are eligible to receive one free complete breakfast and one free complete lunch‬
‭per school day. Lunch comes with a choice of an entrée, unlimited fruits and vegetables and milk.‬

‭Safe Oregon:‬‭safeoregon.com‬
‭SafeOregon is a program created for Oregon students, parents, school staff and community members and law‬
‭enforcement officers to report and respond to student safety threats.‬

https://www.pps.net/woodstock
https://www.pps.net/parentsquare
https://woodstock-pta.org/news-updates/
https://www.pps.net/woodstock
https://www.pps.net/Page/2341
https://pps.schoolpay.com/
https://www.safeoregon.com/


‭Contact Information for Woodstock Elementary 2025-26‬
‭Position‬ ‭Name‬ ‭Email Address‬ ‭503-916-6380‬

‭Extension‬

‭Principal‬ ‭Heidi Earle‬ ‭hearle@pps.net‬ ‭0 for the office‬

‭Principal Secretary‬ ‭Tabitha Rhodes‬ ‭trhodes1@pps.net‬ ‭72839‬

‭School Secretary‬ ‭TBD‬ ‭66380‬

‭Counselor‬ ‭Ponny Kosmas‬ ‭pkosmas@pps.net‬ ‭72842‬

‭Educational Resource Center (AM)‬ ‭Lynnette Diller‬ ‭ldiller@pps.net‬ ‭72816‬

‭Educational Resource Center (PM)‬ ‭Sharon Kantner‬ ‭skantner@pps.net‬ ‭72816‬

‭School Health Assistant‬ ‭Bryn Suchowski‬ ‭bsuchocki@mesd.k12.or.us‬ ‭72840‬

‭School Nurse (on site Thursdays)‬ ‭Margo Fultz‬ ‭mfultz@mesd.k12.or.us‬ ‭971-808-8566‬

‭District Office Transportation (school buses)‬ ‭transportation@pps.net‬ ‭503-916-6901‬

‭For a full staff directory, please visit our website at:‬‭pps.net/woodstock‬

‭ALL OTHER INQUIRIES AND QUESTIONS CAN BE SENT TO‬
‭WOODSTOCKATTEND@PPS.NET‬

‭Woodstock PTA‬
‭The PTA works with staff to enhance educational experiences for all students. As an organization it promotes effective‬
‭communication and the involvement of parents and families in the elementary school experience.‬

‭Position‬ ‭Name‬ ‭Email Address‬

‭Co-Presidents‬ ‭Kat Doescher / Areej Khan‬ ‭president@woodstock-pta.org‬‭﻿‬

‭Vice President‬ ‭vicepresident@woodstock-pta.org‬

‭Membership Coordinator‬ ‭Allison Elliot‬ ‭membership@woodstock-pta.org‬

‭Volunteer Coordinator‬ ‭Jennifer Wang‬ ‭volunteer@woodstock-pta.org‬

‭For a full listing of all PTA roles and contact information, see the PTA Website at‬‭woodstock-pta.org/‬

‭Shu Ren‬
‭Shu Ren is a nonprofit organization that supports the Mandarin Immersion Program at the Portland Public Schools of‬
‭Woodstock Elementary, Hosford Middle and Cleveland High.‬
‭​我们支持普通话沉浸课程在波特兰公立学校 Woodstock 小学， Hosford 中学和, Cleveland 高中一个非盈利性组织.‬
‭Visit them online at‬‭shurenofportland.org/‬
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